P R O D U C T  S E L E C T I O N  D A T A
Original document
CARRIER participates in the ECP programme for LCP/HP
Check ongoing validity of certificate:
30RB 017-040 A
30RQ 017-040 A
30RBY 017-033 A

Interface access, sizes 026-040
FEATURES
TYPE KEY
Range
30R     Q     -     021     C     H     E     -     B     A     - -      -
B - Cooling
Q - Heat pump
017 - nominal size 17 kW
021 - nominal size 21 kW
026 - nominal size 26 kW
033 - nominal size 33 kW
040 - nominal size 40 kW
 - - Standard
Y - High static fan
Revision status
Not used
 - - Standard
A - Remote user Interface HMI (As accessory)
 - - Standard
 - - Without gateway
B -CCN JBus gateway
C - CCN Bacnet gateway
D -CCN LONtalk gateway
 - - Without coil protection
E - Epoxy coil protection (Gold-fin)
C - Power supply with neutral cable (only sizes 017-033)
D - Power supply without neutral
X - Without hydraulic module
H - With hydraunic module with expansion tank
F - With hydraunic module with expansion tank and water filling system
R - With hydraunic and without expansion tank
Z - With hydraunic, w/o expansion tank and with water filling system
4
The hydraulic module reduces the installation time. The unit
is factory-equipped with the main hydraulic components required
for the installation: screen filter, variable speed circulator,
expansion tank and relief valve.
The water heat exchanger and the hydraulic module are
protected against frost down to -10°C, using an electric
resistance heater (standard) and pump cycling.
The hydraulic module is integrated into the unit without
increasing its dimensions and saves the space normally used
for the water pump.
Physical and electrical data
These are the same as for the standard unit except:
30RB/RQ and 30RBY**
units with hydraulic module
017 021 026 033 040
Hydraulic module
Expansion tank volume l 5 5 8 8 8
Maximum water-side operating pressure kPa 400 400 400 400 400
Pumps
Water pump Pump, screen filter, expansion tank, flow switch, automatic purge valve, relief valve
Power input* kW 0.54 0.59 0.99 1.10 1.20
Nominal operating current draw* A 1.30 1.40 2.40 2.60 2.80
*	 Nominal conditions: evaporator entering/leaving water temperature 12°C/7°C, outside air temperature 35°C, evaporator fouling factor = 0 m2 K/kW.
	 Gross performances, not in accordance with EN14511-3:2013. These performances do not take into account the correction for the proportional heating capacity
and power input generated by the water pump to overcome the internal pressure drop in the heat exchanger.
** 	 Only 30RBY 017-033
Typical hydraulic circuit diagram
17-21 kW
1
2